

Proclamation

WHEREAS, the City of Snoqualmie derives much of its vitality, charm and livability from the residents who live, work and recreate here; and

WHEREAS, the City of Snoqualmie encourages, supports and facilitates volunteer participation in the delivery of City services; and

WHEREAS, Snoqualmie's volunteers represent a diverse cross section of our community, coming from all walks of life, working together to increase the quality of life within our community; and

WHEREAS, volunteers have contributed hours in listening, planning, analyzing and making decisions that benefit all residents; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting that a special time be set aside to honor and recognize the contributions of our volunteers who give so generously to our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Katherine Ross, Mayor of the City of Snoqualmie, Washington, do hereby proclaim Wednesday, April 24, 2024, as

VOLUNTEER APPRECIATION DAY

in the City of Snoqualmie and encourage all residents to recognize and extend appreciation to the many volunteers who make Snoqualmie a special place.

APPROVED, this 22nd day of April 2024

Katherine Ross, Mayor

Proclamation No. 24-06

